Consequentially an Interim Budget for the priod 01-04-2024 to 30-09-2O24 will have to be passed by

the General Body under the recommendation ofthe Apex Council. Accordingly, during the Apex Council

meeting on 29-04-2024,the agenda was taken up for discussion and it was resolved to pass an Interim

Budget for INR 44,32,02,569/- (Forty Four Crores Thirty-Two Lac Two Thousand Five hundred Sixty

Nine onlyl with the details given in Annexure - I.

The matter ofsuspense account appeared in the lastbudget 2023-2024 has been recorded in the interim

budget in a foot note and it was resolved to give effort to book the expenditure in proper head as early

[...]

new registration and/or renew of registration ofCoaching/Play centers ofSadar Sub-division. The said

committee will also recommend the rate of enhancement of participation money, other financial

benefits & logistic support towards Coaching/Play centers of Sadar Sub-division.

Side by side, it was decided to provide INR 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only per cricket season

as paiticipation money to all Coaching/Play centers those who actually participate in local junior cricket

tournaments under Sub-divisional cricket associations.

In addition, it was also discussed that the Blood Mouth and Polestar clubs have applied for registration